
Thai Beverage

Revenue 

Net profit 

Basic EPS
(baht)  
Interim
DPS (baht)

Q2
FY17

Q2
FY16

Y-O-Y 
%

CHANGE (BILLION BAHT)

50.35

6.56

0.26

55.18

8.56

0.34

(8.8)

(23.5)

*The group has changed its fiscal year from 
Jan 1-Dec 31 to Oct 1-Sept 30 since Jan 1, 
2016. The first new fiscal year for 2016 was 
nine months from Jan 1, 2016, to Sept 30, 
2016. The fiscal year 2017 will be 12 months 
from Oct 1, 2016, to Sept 30, 2017.
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