

Thai Beverage

	Q2 FY17	Q2 FY16	Y-O-Y % CHANGE
	(BILLION BAHT)		
Revenue	50.35	55.18	(8.8)
Net profit	6.56	8.56	(23.5)
Basic EPS (baht)	0.26	0.34	
Interim DPS (baht)	0.20 <i>Oct 2016- Mar 2017*</i>	0.20 <i>Jan-Jun 2016*</i>	

**The group has changed its fiscal year from Jan 1-Dec 31 to Oct 1-Sept 30 since Jan 1, 2016. The first new fiscal year for 2016 was nine months from Jan 1, 2016, to Sept 30, 2016. The fiscal year 2017 will be 12 months from Oct 1, 2016, to Sept 30, 2017.*